
2015-2016 Committees and Ministries 

 

Plymouth Council 
 

Jonathan Insull, President 

Jim Anderson, Vice President 

Jeff Bollerman, Treasurer 

Lee Scott, Secretary 

David Burrell 

Jacque Jones 

Caroline Koster 

Penelope Kulko 

Kirsten Loreen 

Timothy Malefyt 

Michael Snypes 

Ruth Ziegler 

 

Standing Committees (Elected) 
 

Christian Help 

Edith Bartley 

Tom Bettridge, Volunteer 

Amy Harnell, Staff 

Coordinator 

Boyd Johnson 

Helena Lee 

Hank Michael, Chair 

Nancy Trott, Volunteer 

Mary Lou Wells 

Volunteer 

 

Finance 

Halley Love Bysshe 

Rob Gallivan 

Jeff Bollerman, Chair & 

Council Rep 

John J. Scibilia, Staff  

Alex Yaggy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nominating 

Kris Dugan 

Robert Ferris 

Kathryn Kincaid 

Marco Spinar 

Mary Lou Wells 

 

Personnel 

Fred Biehle 

Sandra Deming, 

Volunteer 

Brenda Insull 

Kirsten Loreen 

Margaret Sarratt 

 

Plymouth Church 

School Director Search 

Committee 

 

Sandra Deming 

Megan Healy 

Lindsay McCann 

Sheelyn Michael, Chair 

John Scibilia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Plymouth Church 

School 

Andrea Beaulieu, Staff 

Representative 

Kate Casper, Parent 

Representative 

Lora Churcher 

Mindy Goldstein, 

Parent/Enrollment 

Coordinator 

Megan McKee Healey, 

Parent Representative 

Erika Hinrichs 

Sheelyn Michael, Chair 

Gail Rose, ex officio 

Ruth Ziegler, Council Rep 

 

 

Search Committee 

Tom Bettridge 

Hattie Bollerman 

Peter Bysshe 

Susan Egan 

Rosemary Ellis 

Beth Fleisher 

Penelope Kulko 

Hank Michael 

Margaret Sarratt 

 

 

 



Ministries and Task Forces 
 

Anti-Human Trafficking 

Beth Fleisher, Chair 

Amy Harnell, Staff 

Helena Lee 

 

Children’s Christian Education 

Sadie Horton 

Tracy Lantz 

Kirsten Loreen 

Starr McFerrin-Clancy 

Julia Rassmann, Staff 

Margaret Sarratt, Chair 

 

Christian Spiritual Development 

Katherine Bartley 

Carl Hodges 

Jane Huber, Staff 

Wayne Pruitt 

Martin Rouse 

Cynthia Walsh 

Jeff Welch 

Elizabeth Bellis Wolfe 

 

History 

Gary Bartholomaus, Chair 

Edith Bartley 

Frank Decker 

Grace Faison 

Kathie Lou Moser 

Valerie Velazquez De Louzonis 

Lois Rosebrooks 

Amy Talcott, Staff 

Jim Waechter 

 

Inclusivity Task Force  

Dee Crowell 

Timothy de Waalt Malefyt 

Carl Hodges 

Sadie Horton 

Tom Lenhart, ex officio 

Wendy Reitmeier 

Martin Rouse 

Erin Sloane 

Timothy Thompson 

 

 

Membership and Fellowship 

Linda Aulbach, Chair 

Lora Churcher 

Lisa Dempsey 

Grace Gray Faison 

Beth Fleisher 

Vicki Francis 

Eric Huang 

Kate Kincaid 

Tom Lenhart, ex officio 

Lauren Moore 

Kathie Lou Moser 

Elizabeth Snypes 

Amy Talcott, Staff  

Mary Lou Wells 

 

Men’s Ministry 

Tom Bettridge 

David Burrell 

John Leighton 

John Scibilia, Staff 

 

Stewardship 

Jeff Bollerman 

David Burrell 

Paula Tancock Burrell  
Peter Bysshe 

Jacque Jones, Chair 

Penelope Kulko 

Lindsay McCann  

Brad McKee  
Hank Michael 

Claire Nitze  
John J. Scibilia, Staff  

Mary Lou Wells  
Amelia Wilson 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Underground Thrift Store 

Lauren Chapin 

Dee Crowell, Co-Manager 

Sandra Deming 

Amy Harnell, Staff  

Jackie Jones 

Jeannette King, Chair & Co-Manager 

Jola Konopska 

Caroline Koster 

Helena Lee 

John Leighton 

Lynn Lenhart 

Starr McFerrin-Clancy 

Kathie Lou Moser 

Lee Scott 

Roberta Simson 

Elizabeth Snypes 

Patty Vigorita 

Mary Lou Wells 

Kathleen Wolf 

 

Women’s Ministry 

Sandra Deming 

Jane Huber, Staff 

Mary Lou Wells 

 

Worship and Arts 

Linda Aulbach 

Lisa Dempsey, Co-Chair 

Maggie Fales, Co-Chair 

Tom Lenhart, ex officio 

Tanja Norwood 

Bruce Oelschlager, Staff  

Kathleen Wolf 

Communion Co-Coordinators: 

Tim & Elizabeth Thompson 

Whitney Hunter-Thomson, Kathleen Wolf 

Lay Reader Coordinator: 

Jacque Jones 

Usher Coordinator: 

John Wells 

 

Youth 

Robert Ferris 

Jane Huber, Staff 

John Leighton 

Other Appointments 
 

Clerk 

Carl Hodges 

 

Registrar 

Mary Lou Wells 

 

NACCC Delegate 

Edith Bartley 

 
 

 
Click here to send an email 

to express interest in or 

request more information 

about any of the groups 

listed.  Your email will be 

forwarded to the 

appropriate leaders.  
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